
Eaton Wood Medical Centre 
1128 Tyburn Road, Erdington, Birmingham, B24 0SY 

Phone Number– 0121 373 0959 

Fax Number– 0121 350 2719 

Website- www.mmpmedical.com 

Opening times  

Appointments 

If you wish to make an appointment please call or visit the         

reception. Appointments can also be made on line. Please ask 

the surgery for information. 

Test Results 

Ring between 10.00am and 5.00pm— please select 

option 5. 

Home Visits  

Home visits are for house bound patients only, a clinician 

may contact you before they visit. If you require a home 

visit contact reception who can help. 

 Phone Lines  Reception  

Monday 8.00am—6.30pm 8.15am—6.30pm 

Tuesday 8.00am—6.30pm 8.15am—6.30pm 

Wednesday 8.00am—1.00pm 8.15am—6.30pm 

Thursday 8.00am—1.00pm 8.15am—6.30pm 

Friday 8.00am—6.30pm 8.15am—6.30pm 



Surgery Team 

Doctors 

Female- Dr Alex Pruce, Dr Hanne Caird, Dr Helen 
Hughes, Dr Hannah Carter,  

Male- Dr Giuseppe Macerola, and Dr Aquil Chaudary. 
 

Advanced Nurse Practitioners- 

Sonia Haughton and Carlene Brown-Stephens 
 

Nurses- Diane Hulme and Nicky Willetts 

Health Care Assistant- Anita Butler and Karen Goode 

Team Leader–  Lorraine Warmington  

Do you need help or support? 

If you need someone to attend your appointment 

with you or you need a translator please speak to the 

receptionist. 

What to do when the surgery is closed. 

 Call the surgery number which will 

put you through to Out Of Hours 

Care. 

 Ring 111 for advice. 

 Use www.nhs.uk for advice. 


